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DETAILED PROJECT REPORT (DPR) 

RCC WATER CHLORINATION TANK – CIVIL WORK 

1. PROJECT OVERVIEW 

Project Title: Construction of RCC Water Chlorination Tank (Underground). 

Client: As per requirement. 

Location: To be specified. 

Capacity: 225KL 

Tank Type: Underground RCC Water Retaining Structure 

Overall Size: 40 ft × 20 ft × 10 ft. 

Purpose: The proposed RCC water chlorination tank is intended for safe storage and 
chlorination of water before distribution, ensuring compliance with public health and 
water quality standards. 

2. DESIGN CRITERIA & TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

• Design Code: IS 456:2000 & IS 3370 (Water Retaining Structures)  

• Concrete Grade: M25 

• Reinforcement Steel: Fe-500 

• Roof Slab Thickness: 100 mm (4 inch RCC slab)  

• Type of Structure: Fully underground, watertight RCC tank 

• Exposure Condition: Moderate 

• Water Tightness: As per IS 3370 provisions. 

3. LAYOUT OF PROJECT 
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3. SCOPE OF WORK 

The scope of civil work includes the following: 

1. Site clearing, setting out, excavation and dewatering. 

2. PCC (1:4:8) below base slab. 

3. RCC base slab construction. 

4. RCC side walls construction. 

5. RCC roof slab (4 inch thick). 

6. Reinforcement steel supply, cutting, bending & fixing. 

7. Centering & shuttering for all RCC works. 

8. Internal waterproof cement plaster. 

9. External waterproof protective coating. 

10. Manholes, pipe sleeves, inserts and all miscellaneous civil works. 

11. Backfilling around tank and site restoration. 
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4. CONSTRUCTION METHODOLOGY 

Step 1: Survey, layout marking and excavation as per drawing. 

Step 2: Dewatering (if required) and PCC laying below base slab. 

Step 3: Fixing of reinforcement and casting of RCC base slab. 

Step 4: RCC side wall shuttering, reinforcement and concreting. 

Step 5: Casting of RCC roof slab (4 inch thickness). 

Step 6: Curing of RCC structures (minimum 14 days). 

Step 7: Waterproof plastering internally and protective coating externally. 

Step 8: Installation of manholes, sleeves and inserts. 

Step 9: Backfilling and site leveling. 

 

5. QUALITY ASSURANCE & CONTROL 

• Cement, aggregates and steel to be tested as per IS standards • Concrete mix design 
approval prior to execution • Cube testing for concrete strength • Proper vibration during 
concreting • Mandatory curing period • Water tightness testing of tank before handover 

 

6. SAFETY MEASURES 

• PPE for all workers (helmet, shoes, gloves) • Safe excavation practices with proper 
slope/support • Barricading of excavation area • Electrical safety during construction • 
Safe lifting and handling of materials 

 

7. PROJECT DURATION 

Total Construction Period: 90 Days (Approx.) 

✓ Excavation & PCC: 15 Days  

✓ RCC Works: 45 Days  

✓ Waterproofing & Finishing: 20 Days  

✓ Testing & Handover: 10 Days 
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8. COST ESTIMATE (SUMMARY) 

S. No. Description Amount (₹) 

1 Earthwork Excavation & Backfilling 2,40,000 

2 PCC (1:4:8) 2,10,000 

3 RCC Base Slab (M25) 6,90,000 

4 RCC Side Walls (M25) 13,20,000 

5 RCC Roof Slab (4 Inch) 4,60,000 

6 Reinforcement Steel (Fe-500) 11,80,000 

7 Centering & Shuttering 5,40,000 

8 Waterproof Plaster & Coating 1,40,000 

9 Manholes, Inserts & Misc. 1,25,000 

Total Civil Work Cost: ₹47,55,000 (₹47.55 Lakh) 

 

9. EXCLUSIONS 

• GST (extra as applicable) • Mechanical, piping and chlorination equipment • Electrical 
works • External pipeline connection 

 

10. CONCLUSION 

The proposed RCC Water Chlorination Tank of 225 KL capacity is structurally safe, 
economical, and designed as per relevant IS codes. The project cost of ₹47.55 lakh is 
reasonable considering quality materials, waterproofing provisions, and durability 
requirements. Upon approval, the project can be executed within the stipulated time frame 
with assured performance and long service life. 

 

Prepared By: M/s GLOBAL ENVIRO CARE 

 Date: 05/01/2026 

Mr. ABHISHEK GIRI 

+91-6306596860 
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DETAILED PROJECT REPORT (DPR) 

RCC WATER CHLORINATION TANK – CIVIL WORK 

1. PROJECT OVERVIEW 

Project Title: Construction of RCC Water Chlorination Tank (Underground). 

Client: As per requirement. 

Location: To be specified. 

Capacity: 225KL 

Tank Type: Underground RCC Water Retaining Structure 

Overall Size: 40 ft × 20 ft × 10 ft. 

Purpose: The proposed RCC water chlorination tank is intended for safe storage and 
chlorination of water before distribution, ensuring compliance with public health and 
water quality standards. 

 

2. DESIGN CRITERIA & TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

• Design Code: IS 456:2000 & IS 3370 (Water Retaining Structures)  

• Concrete Grade: M25 

• Reinforcement Steel: Fe-500 

• Roof Slab Thickness: 100 mm (4 inch RCC slab)  

• Type of Structure: Fully underground, watertight RCC tank 

• Exposure Condition: Moderate 

• Water Tightness: As per IS 3370 provisions. 

 

3. SCOPE OF WORK 

The scope of civil work includes the following: 

1. Site clearing, setting out, excavation and dewatering. 

2. PCC (1:4:8) below base slab. 

3. RCC base slab construction. 

4. RCC side walls construction. 

5. RCC roof slab (4 inch thick). 
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6. Reinforcement steel supply, cutting, bending & fixing. 

7. Centering & shuttering for all RCC works. 

8. Internal waterproof cement plaster. 

9. External waterproof protective coating. 

10. Manholes, pipe sleeves, inserts and all miscellaneous civil works. 

11. Backfilling around tank and site restoration. 

4. CONSTRUCTION METHODOLOGY 

Step 1: Survey, layout marking and excavation as per drawing. 

Step 2: Dewatering (if required) and PCC laying below base slab. 

Step 3: Fixing of reinforcement and casting of RCC base slab. 

Step 4: RCC side wall shuttering, reinforcement and concreting. 

Step 5: Casting of RCC roof slab (4 inch thickness). 

Step 6: Curing of RCC structures (minimum 14 days). 

Step 7: Waterproof plastering internally and protective coating externally. 

Step 8: Installation of manholes, sleeves and inserts. 

Step 9: Backfilling and site leveling. 

 

5. QUALITY ASSURANCE & CONTROL 

• Cement, aggregates and steel to be tested as per IS standards • Concrete mix design 
approval prior to execution • Cube testing for concrete strength • Proper vibration during 
concreting • Mandatory curing period • Water tightness testing of tank before handover 

 

6. SAFETY MEASURES 

• PPE for all workers (helmet, shoes, gloves) • Safe excavation practices with proper 
slope/support • Barricading of excavation area • Electrical safety during construction • 
Safe lifting and handling of materials 

 

7. PROJECT DURATION 

Total Construction Period: 90 days (Approx.) 
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• Excavation & PCC: 15 days • RCC Works: 45 days • Waterproofing & Finishing: 20 days • 
Testing & Handover: 10 days 

 

8. COST ESTIMATE (SUMMARY) 

S. No. Description Amount (₹) 

1 Earthwork Excavation & Backfilling 2,40,000 

2 PCC (1:4:8) 2,10,000 

3 RCC Base Slab (M25) 6,90,000 

4 RCC Side Walls (M25) 13,20,000 

5 RCC Roof Slab (4 Inch) 4,60,000 

6 Reinforcement Steel (Fe-500) 11,80,000 

7 Centering & Shuttering 5,40,000 

8 Waterproof Plaster & Coating 1,40,000 

9 Manholes, Inserts & Misc. 1,25,000 

Total Civil Work Cost: ₹47,55,000 (₹47.55 Lakh) 

 

9. EXCLUSIONS 

• GST (extra as applicable) • Mechanical, piping and chlorination equipment • Electrical 
works • External pipeline connection 

 

10. CONCLUSION 

The proposed RCC Water Chlorination Tank of 225 KL capacity is structurally safe, 
economical, and designed as per relevant IS codes. The project cost of ₹47.55 lakh is 
reasonable considering quality materials, waterproofing provisions, and durability 
requirements. Upon approval, the project can be executed within the stipulated time frame 
with assured performance and long service life. 

 

 

Prepared By: M/s GLOBAL ENVIRO CARE 

 Date: 24/12/2025 

Mr. ABHISHEK GIRI 

+91-6306596860 
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RCC WATER CHLORINATION TANK – CIVIL WORK ESTIMATE (REVISED) 

 Tank Details 

• Capacity: 225 KL 

• Size: 40 ft × 20 ft × 10 ft 

• Type: Underground RCC Water Retaining Structure 

• Concrete: M25 

• Steel: Fe-500 

• Roof Slab Thickness: 4 Inch (100 mm RCC Slab) 

 

 SCOPE OF WORK 

• Excavation, dewatering & backfilling 

• PCC below base slab 

• RCC base slab, side walls & 4-inch RCC roof slab 

• Reinforcement steel supply & fixing 

• Centering & shuttering 

• Internal waterproof plaster & external waterproof coating 

• Manholes, sleeves & all miscellaneous civil items 
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COST BREAKUP 

S. No. Description Amount (₹) 

1 Earthwork Excavation & Backfilling 2,40,000 

2 PCC (1:4:8) 2,10,000 

3 RCC Base Slab (M25) 6,90,000 

4 RCC Side Walls (M25) 13,20,000 

5 RCC Roof Slab – 4 Inch Thick 4,60,000 

6 Reinforcement Steel (Fe-500) 11,80,000 

7 Centering & Shuttering 5,40,000 

8 Waterproof Plaster & Coating 1,40,000 

9 Manholes, Inserts & Misc. 1,25,000 

 TOTAL CIVIL WORK COST ₹47,55,000 

 

 IMPORTANT NOTES 

• Amount is Lump Sum: ₹47.55 Lakh. 

• Roof slab thickness reduced to 4 inch, structurally designed as per IS 456 & IS 3370. 

• Excluding GST (Can be added if required). 

• Rates based on standard site conditions. 
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